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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 1 September 43rd edition of “Intelligence on the World, Europe and Italy” 
Forum organised by The European House – Ambrosetti – speech 
on “Growth, adjustment and resilience in the euro area” 

Cernobbio 

Tuesday, 5 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Sunday, 10 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

 Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Basel 

Tuesday, 12 September Executive Board ECB 

 ECB Workshop on “Monetary Policy in Non-Standard Times” – 
concluding remarks on “Role and effects of the ECB 
non-standard policy measures” 

ECB 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee 
teleconference 

By phone 

Thursday, 14 September Meeting with Government of Upper Austria, Mr Thomas Stelzer, 
Governor, Mr Manfred Haimbuchner and Mr Michael Strugl – 
courtesy visit 

ECB 

Friday, 15 September Informal ECOFIN Tallinn 

 Meeting with media Tallinn 

Monday, 18 September Conference on “Supervisory policy implementation in the current 
macro-financial environment: a cross-sectoral journey”, organised 
by BIS – participation in panel on “Prospects for the global 
economy, the financial sector and capital markets” 

Basel 

Tuesday, 19 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 20 September Governing Council ECB 

 

Calendar of Vítor Constâncio 
Vice-President of the ECB 

September 2017 



 

Calendar of Vítor Constâncio, September 2017 2 

Thursday, 21 September General Council ECB 

 ESRB General Board ECB 

Friday, 22 September Conference on “Understanding inflation: lessons from the past, 
lessons for the future?” – concluding remarks on “Understanding 
and overcoming low inflation” 

ECB 

 Second ESRB Annual Conference – speech on “Macroprudential 
stress-tests and tools for the non-bank sector” 

ECB 

Monday, 25 September  Second ECB Annual Research Conference – opening speech on 
“Developing models for policy analysis in central banks” 

ECB 

Tuesday, 26 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on current 
economic topics 

ECB 

Wednesday, 27 September  Macroprudential Policies and Financial Stability Contact Group 
(MFCG) 

ECB 

Thursday, 28 September  Meeting with Barclays, on current economic and financial 
developments 

ECB 

 


